SOLOMON SYSTECH
SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNICAL DATA
This document contains information on a new product. Specifications and information herein are subject to
change without notice.
SSD1702 Rev 1.1 P 1/46 Dec 2003 Copyright  2003 Solomon Systech Limited
Advance Information
240 Outputs

Single (240 bits shift register) or Dual mode (two 120 bits shift register) operations
Shift register circuit reset function when DISPOFF# active
3. ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 1 - Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Outerlead pitch (mm) Package Form Reference Remark
SSD1702Z N/A Gold Bump Die Figure 2 on
page 7 -
SSD1702T1R1 0.21 TAB Figure 20 on
page 39 -
SSD1702T2R1 0.20 TAB Figure 21 on
page 41  -
SSD1702T3R1 0.055 TAB Figure 22 on
page 43 -
Solomon Systech  Dec 2003 P 6/46 Rev 1.1 SSD1702
SSD1702 Rev 1.1 P 7/46 Dec 2003  Solomon Systech
4. BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 1 - Block Diagram of SSD1702
V0